
 1 of 1 

 
 

 
 
 

URBAN RENEWAL BOARD RECOMMENDATION 20210419-2a 
 

 
Date: 4/19/2021  
 
Subject:  
Renewal of the agreement between the Urban Renewal Agency and the City of Austin concerning the 
implementation of the East 11th and 12th Streets Urban Renewal Plan.  
 
  
Motioned By: Pierce  Seconded By: Watson  
 
Recommendation 
Authorize the negotiation and execution of an amendment to extend the Agreement Concerning 
Implementation of the East 11th and 12th Streets Urban Renewal Plan between the City and the Urban 
Renewal Agency (URA) for an additional year.   
 
Description of Recommendation to Council 
 
The current agreement ends September 30, 2021. This recommendation would extend the agreement until 
September 30, 2022.  
 
Vote   
 
For: Escobar, Pierce, Watson, Motwani 
 
Against: None 
 
Abstain: None 
 
Absent: Skidmore, Tetey, Bradford 
 
Attest: Laura Keating 
 
 
 
 
 


	Motioned By: Pierce  Seconded By: Watson
	Recommendation
	For: Escobar, Pierce, Watson, Motwani
	Abstain: None


